# CH \$165.00 144356

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299584

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank	FORMERLY AmSouth Bank	03/28/2014	Banking Institution: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Holman Boiler Works, Inc.	
Street Address:	1956 Singleton Blvd.	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1443562	THE BOILER SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	1441988	THE BOILER SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	1497069	HOLMAN BOILER WORKS INC.
Registration Number:	1496676	HOLMAN BOILER WORKS INC.
Registration Number:	1448885	
Registration Number:	1460767	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6785337772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-681-5974

 Email:
 mlg@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Parker Hudson Rainer & Dobbs, LLP Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

Address Line 2: 15th Floor - Mike Grove
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3717.88
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Noland
SIGNATURE:	/BAN/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0436

DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=#3251782, v1 _ATLIM Trademark Release (Holman) - WorkSite Acrobat Integration#page1.tif				
source=#3251782, v1 _ATLIM Trademark Release (Holman) - WorkSite Acrobat Integration#page2.tif				
source=#3251782, v1 ATLIM - Trade	mark Release (Holman) - WorkSite Acrobat Integration#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0437 TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, an Alabama banking

institution, as successor by merger to AmSouth Bank ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer

and convey to HOLMAN BOILER WORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), without

any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in

and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including

without limitation the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto,

arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated on or about July 21, 2006, between

Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), with notice

of such security interest being recorded August 15, 2006, on Reel No. 003369, Frame 0819, United

States Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to the United States trademarks.

Assignor hereby releases all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor

pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Assignee all of

Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security

Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by

its duly authorized officer, on March 38, 2014.

REGIONS BANK, as successor by merger

to AmSouth Bank

Name: Dun Clubb

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0438**  STATE OF <u>Levas</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>Dallar</u>)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared of Regions Bank, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said bank.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 27 day of March, 2014.

Notary Public Executed on March 27, 2014

My Commission Expires:stacy voigt
Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
December 06, 2017

# Exhibit A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Boiler Supermarket	1,443,562	June 16, 1987
The Boiler Supermarket	1,441,988	June 9, 1987
Holman Boiler Works, Inc., and design	1,497,069	July 19, 1988
Holman Boiler Works, Inc., and design	1,496,676	July 19, 1988
Design	1,448,885	July 21, 1987
Design	1,460,767	October 13, 1987